& Gallagher

Insurance ‘ Risk Management | Consulting

MONTHLY COST OUTLINE FOR COBRA PARTICIPANTS OF
Saltchuk Aviation Shared Services, LLC (All employees except Alaska)

The following plans are available to you, please make your selection:

EFFECTIVE January 1, 2023

Medical Medical Vision Employee Assistance
Coverage Level Premera Blue Cross Premera Blue Cross - i Program
Vision Service Plan X
HDHP $1750 PPO $750 SupportLinc
Employee Only*** a 548.75 a 748.97 a 8.74 a 1.52
Employee + Spouse a 1241.66 a 1663.94 a 13.60
Employee + Child a 1064.42 a 1459.92 a 13.60
Employee + Children a 1064.42 a 1459.92 a 13.60
Employee + Spouse + Child a 1901.72 a 2423.56 a 24.28
Employee + Spouse + Children a 1901.72 a 2423.56 a 24.28
Spouse Only a 548.75 a 748.97 a 8.74
1 Child Only * a 548.75 a 748.97 a 8.74
2 Children Only a 1097.50 a 1497.94 a 17.48
3 Children Only a 1646.25 a 2246.91 a 26.22
Spouse & 1 Child a 1064.42 a 1459.92 a 13.60
Spouse & 2+ Children a 1064.42 a 1459.92 a 13.60
Overage Dependent a 548.75 a 748.97 a 8.74
Dental Dental
Coverage Level Delta Dental of WA Delta Dental of WA
Base $1500 Buy-Up $2000
Employee Only a 54.24 a 70.43
Employee + Spouse a 113.27 a 139.92
Employee + Child a 110.42 a 136.12
Employee + Children a 110.42 a 136.12
Employee + Spouse + Child a 167.53 a 212.26
Employee + Spouse + Children a 167.53 a 212.26
Spouse Only ** a 59.03 a 69.49
1 Child Only a 56.17 a 65.69
2 Children Only a 56.17 a 65.69
3 Children Only a 56.17 a 65.69
Spouse & 1 Child a 113.28 a 141.83
Spouse & 2+ Children a 113.28 a 141.83
Overage Dependent a 54.24 a 70.43

* Premera & VSP Child Only, charges the employee rate per child (2 children = Employee + Employee, etc)

** DDWA Spouse Only, if divorced-Employee Only rate, if married-Spouse Only rate
*** Employees Assistance Plan (EAP) - rate includes dependents

Total New Monthly Premium for all plans (please add columns together)

B

Please note that the above rates include a 2% COBRA administration fee and if COBRA coverage is extended due to disability
there Is an additional 48% administration charge.

Your Name (please print)

Social Security Number

Signature

Date

Open Enrollment Checklist

Review carrier information and make your decision about coverage for the next year.

" Fill out any applicable enrollment form(s).

Calculate your new monthly premium.

" Complete Monthly Cost Outline and return to GBS Administrators.

Send in your premium payment if you have not already done so. Or, if you have already paid the previous rate, then send in the difference
between it and the new rate you calculated.
Mail the above to GBS Administrators, Inc. PO Box 1128, Spokane, WA 99210




